Deon Gericke

From:
Sent:
To:

Ce:

Subject:

Attachments:

Dear Counsel/Attorneys

Kindly find the attached Directive and Unopposed Applications roll before De Vos AJ for Monday, 29

August 2022.

Please also ensure that you comply with the Directive dated 24 August 2022.

A, RONEWA VEUHBANE

Ronewa Vhumbane <RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za>

Wednesday, 24 August 2022 14:01

advmogale@outlook.com; rene@hannesgouws.co.za; azalea@hannesgouws.co.za;
rishongile@hannesgouws.co.za; advblee@msn.com; sonet@scheepersiaw.co.za;
chanenevz@hammondpole.co.za; minj@law.co.za; theronmark24@gmaii.com;
pinkie@vzlr.co.za; kiran@vzir.co.za; shibu@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; johannes@vzlr.co.za;
trudy@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; thomas@vzir.co.za; admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za;
bhavna@vzir.co.za; michelle@jww.co.za; jonanke@group33advocates.com;
leana.badenhorst@gkchambers.co.za; info@coetzerlaw.co za; marnelize@smitsew.co.za;
cobus@smitsew.co.za; reinetta@clubadvocates.co.za; adv.joubert@gmail.com;
admin@elcotsiaw.co.za; jan@riaanbosch.co.za; bee@iaw.co.za; bee@maisels.co.za;
innocent@tintolaw.co ze; service@tintolaw.co.za; jvh@jvh.co.za,
marizan@pretoriusleroux.co.za; ryan@clubadvocates.co.za

ppv@ppv.co.za; management@hcadvocates.co.za; francis@clubadvocates.co.za;
sophie@ciubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; issa@I[ssa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; Pretoria-
FA®@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.cc.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za;
admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za;
admin@csadvocates.co.za; vhumbanerr@gmail.com; ppv@ppv.co.za;
management@hcadvocates.co .za; francis@clubadvocates.co.za;
sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; Issa@Issa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za;
reception@Ioftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za;
admin@blaonline.org.za; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; dpppta@npa.gov.za;
gautengsocadv@gmail.com; info.advocates@gmail.com; manager@clubadvocates.co.za;
manager@brookiynadvocates.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za;
manager@advchambers.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za;
secretary@ptabar.co.za; update@jaa.org.za; Yvonne Badenhorst; Deon Gericke;
info@counseltsa.co.za; morwesi@counseltsa.co.za; beaudine@counseltsa.co.za

RE: DIRECTIVE AND UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ROLL BEFORE DE VOS AJ - 29 AUGUST
2022

DIRECTIVE FOR THE UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE DE VOS AJ - 29 AUGUST
2022.docx; DIRECTIVE FOR THE UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE DE VOS AJ - 29

AUGUST 2022.docx

Judge’s Secretary for Acting Judges/Judges
High Court of South Africa

Caateng Division: Pretoria

High Court Building, 4™ Fioor, Office 4.8

¢/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
Private Bag X67, PRETORIA, 0001

Tel  :+42712 4926750

Switchhoard: 012 492 6667/9

Email: RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za

Website: www.judiciarv.org.za




YT ERTIRTIIRE 1 R TI
MIFLI R L4 71 TH S RD Yy

Cisclaimear

Th2 information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information s strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

Tris email .as been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by iiimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compiiar~e. To find out imiore Click Here.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
{(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

29 AUGUST 2022 COURT 4C
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DE VOS Al

81, SB GUARANTEE VS L A OMEIRE 63305/21

82. EX PARTE: CJ DE BEER+1 22437/22

33. FNB BANK LTD VS INVESTOR TRAVEL CC 13351/21

84, T P LEBATLA LA RAF 34438/22

85. H H MAREE VS A MAREE 33618/22 ‘
|

86. FNB BANK LTD VS P H WESSELS 21762/22

87. ABSA BANK LTD VS S S MOTHIBEL i+2 17215/20




88.

89,

90.

91.

82,

93.

94,

85.

96.

97.

E ZEELIE

H VAN WYK

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: ] PIETERSE

B/C OF VILLAGE GARDENS

F W MADONSELA

N SIBUYI

COMPACTION FREAKS LTD

EX PARTE: AS ROETS

P CHANDINHA

VS

VS

VS

VS

V5

VS

Vs

T ZEELIE

M E JACOBUSEN

KJ MATENDU

L R MANEL

M W MNGUNI

MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG

KOPANO ROLLER HIRE LTD

JEHEWITT +2

33977/22

19909/22

60731/21

37226/22

75264/18

4193/22

33583/22

33343/22

31669/22

51477/21




98.

9s.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

SS NGUBENI

BAQOBAB TRUCK

PER{ FORMWORKS

EX PARTE: M R KIRCHER+1

STD BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

MILK 5A

MERCEDES-BENZ

VS

VS

Vs

VS,

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

SWIFT CARGO SERVICES

MAPHEES CONSTRUCTION +1

B S MHLALI +1

N T MOTAUNG

H F DAVIS

JVAN ROOYEN +1

NJNEL+1

LOYISO CONSULTING

AT MORGANE

34692/21

4384721

33182/22

24140/2

27558/222

11942/22

39590/21

24877/22

61523/21

23568/22

55320/20




109.

110.

111,

112.

113,

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119,

T HASSALL

N SIBUY!

EX PARTE: ACLOUW +1

STD BANK LTD

ZWARTKOP ASS

N E MODISELLE

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD

EX PARTE: G COLIVIER

E MOKOBODI

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

VS

FIRSTRAND AUTO

DEPT CF HEALTH: GAUTENG

K S NKOPANE +1

BICAN LTD

I R MODISELLE

HERCUSCOPE CC +1

G C MUSHWANA

O SENTINEL SECURITY +1

V M MAKUA

76715/19

33582/22

33727/22

13981/22

37214/21

58216/21

7687/21

59245/20

32142/22

33725/22

40197/21




120. LETHAMAKGA BUSINESS Vs LESEDING ACCOUNT CC +1 40024/18

121.  SB GUARANTEE VS TTNDLOVU 28236/22




A

PSS LAY SUNE RS M vl d
SEFLRY M eaf sy £RE v Bebe oy

THE HONGURABLE MADAM JUSTICE DE VOS AJ
HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
HIGH COURT BUILDING, 4™ FLOOR,
C/0 PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETCRIA, 0002
PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001
TEL: +27 12 942 6750

24 AUGUST 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

DIRECTIVE FOR THE UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ROLL BEFORE DE VOS AJ -
29 AUGUST 2022

1. Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications for matters to be dealt with by
Acting Judge De Vos on Monday, 29 August 2022.

2. Kindly take note that there will be open court appearances. The Court will
commence at 10h00 at Gauteng Division, Pretoria Court 4C. Kindly be at court
08h40 in order, to ensure that we are ready to commence at 10h00 and also to

do introductions.

3. In order for the court fo consider the matter, parties should ensure that the
pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Set down and Draft Court Order are
uploaded onto Caseiines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of
hearing, Judge’s name (i.e Acting Judge De Vos) and the manner in which the l
matter wiil be heard (i.e Court 4C), and name and details of Counsel/Practitioner
and those of the instructing attorney should appear at the end of the draft.

4. The Counsels/Attorneys moving the application should bring a copy of the Court
Order similar to the one uploaded onto Caselines for the Judge to sign if the

Court is satisfied with the application.




5. Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that 2 compliance declaration is
uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter wili be removed from the

roll.

6. Kindly take further note that all the relevant documents should be uploaded onto
Caselines by Thursday, 25 August 2022 14h00. Documents uploaded outside
of the stipulated times will not be considered and wiil resuit in the matter being

removed from the roll.

7. in the Divorce matters the applicant should attend court to lead evidence.

8. Matters will be dealt with in order of seniority, Counsel/Practitioners shouid
place their names on record and call their matter according to the roli.
|

9. The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.

10. Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines.

Kind Regards
Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane

Registrar to Honourable Madam Justice De Vos AJ
Gauteng Division Pretoria

Office: 4.8 /4th Floor

Email: Rvhumbane@ijudiciary.org.za




