### **Deon Gericke**

From:

To:

Cc:

Subject:

Sent:

Ronewa Vhumbane < RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za>

Wednesday, 24 August 2022 14:01

advmogale@outlook.com; rene@hannesgouws.co.za; azalea@hannesgouws.co.za; rishongile@hannesgouws.co.za; advblee@msn.com; sonet@scheeperslaw.co.za;

chanenevz@hammondpole.co.za; minj@law.co.za; theronmark24@gmaii.com;

pinkie@vzlr.co.za; kiran@vzlr.co.za; shibu@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; johannes@vzlr.co.za; trudy@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; thomas@vzlr.co.za; admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za;

bhavna@vzlr.co.za; michelle@jww.co.za; jonanke@group33advocates.com;

leana.badenhorst@gkchambers.co.za; info@coetzerlaw.co.za; marnelize@smitsew.co.za;

cobus@smitsew.co.za; reinetta@clubadvocates.co.za; adv.joubert@gmail.com; admin@elootslaw.co.za; jan@riaanbosch.co.za; bee@law.co.za; bee@maisels.co.za;

innocent@tintolaw.co.za; service@tintolaw.co.za; jvh@jvh.co.za;

marizan@pretoriusleroux.co.za; ryan@clubadvocates.co.za

ppv@ppv.co.za; management@hcadvocates.co.za; francis@clubadvocates.co.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za;

admin@csadvocates.co.za; vhumbanerr@gmail.com; ppv@ppv.co.za; management@hcadvocates.co.za; francis@clubadvocates.co.za;

sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;

info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za;

reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za;

admin@blaonline.org.za; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; dpppta@npa.gov.za;

gautengs ocadv@gmail.com; info. advocates@gmail.com; manager@clubadvocates.co.za;

manager@brookiynadvocates.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za;

secretary@ptabar.co.za; update@jaa.org.za; Yvonne Badenhorst; Deon Gericke; info@counseltsa.co.za; morwesi@counseltsa.co.za; beaudine@counseltsa.co.za

RE: DIRECTIVE AND UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ROLL BEFORE DE VOS AJ - 29 AUGUST

2022

Attachments: DIRECTIVE FOR THE UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE DE VOS AJ - 29 AUGUST

2022.docx; DIRECTIVE FOR THE UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE DE VOS AJ - 29

AUGUST 2022.docx

### Dear Counsel/Attorneys

Kindly find the attached Directive and Unopposed Applications roll before De Vos AJ for Monday, 29 August 2022.

Please also ensure that you comply with the Directive dated 24 August 2022.

Judge's Secretary for Acting Judges/Judges

High Court of South Africa

**Gauteng Division Pretoria** 

High Court Building, 4th Floor, Office 4.8

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

Private Bag X67, PRETORIA, 0001

Tel : +27 12 492 6750

Switchboard: 012 492 6667/9

Email: RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za

Website: www.judiciary.org.za





### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

## 29 AUGUST 2022 COURT 4C BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DE VOS AJ

81.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	L A OMEIRE	63305/21
82.	EX PARTE: C J DE BEER+1			22437/22
83.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	INVESTOR TRAVEL CC	13351/21
84.	T P LEBATLA	VS	RAF	34438/22
85.	H H MAREE	VS	A MAREE	33618/22
86.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	P H WESSELS	21762/22
87.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	S S MOTHIBEL I+2	17215/20

88.	E ZEELIE	VS	T ZEELIE	33977/22
89.	H VAN WYK	VS	M E JACOBUSEN	19909/22
90.	STD BANK LTD	VS	K J MATENDU	60731/21
91.	EX PARTE: J PIETERSE			37226/22
92.	B/C OF VILLAGE GARDENS	VS	L R MANEL	75264/18
93.	F W MADONSELA	VS	M W MNGUNI	4193/22
94.	N SIBUYI	VS	MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG	33583/22
95.	COMPACTION FREAKS LTD	VS	KOPANO ROLLER HIRE LTD	33343/22
96.	EX PARTE: A S ROETS			31669/22
97.	P CHANDINHA	VS	J E HEWITT +2	51477/21

98.	S S NGUBENI	VS	RAF	34692/21
99.	BAOBAB TRUCK	VS	SWIFT CARGO SERVICES	4384/21
100.	PERI FORMWORKS	VS	MAPHEES CONSTRUCTION +1	33182/22
101.	EX PARTE: M R KIRCHER+1			24140/2
102.	STD BANK LTD	VS.	B S MHLALI +1	27558/222
103.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	N T MOTAUNG	11942/22
104.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	H F DAVIS	39590/21
105.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	J VAN ROOYEN +1	24877/22
106.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	N J NEL +1	61523/21
107.	MILK SA	VS	LOYISO CONSULTING	23568/22
108.	MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	A T MOROANE	55320/20

109	. T HASSALL	VS	FIRSTRAND AUTO	76715/19
110.	N SIBUY!	VS	DEPT OF HEALTH: GAUTENG	33582/22
111.	EX PARTE: A C LOUW +1			33727/22
112.	STD BANK LTD	VS	K S NKOPANE +1	13981/22
113.	ZWARTKOP ASS	VS	BICAN LTD	37214/21
114.	N E MODISELLE	VS	I R MODISELLE	58216/21
115.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	HERCUSCOPE CC +1	7687/21
116.	STD BANK LTD	VS	G C MUSHWANA	59245/20
117.	CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD	VS	O SENTINEL SECURITY +1	32142/22
118.	EX PARTE: G C OLIVIER			33725/22
119.	E MOKOBODI	VS	V M MAKUA	40197/21

120.	LETHAMAKGA BUSINESS	VS	LESEDING ACCOUNT CC +1	40024/18
121.	SB GUARANTEE	II VS	T T NDLOVU	28236/22



### THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE DE VOS AJ HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA HIGH COURT BUILDING, 4<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR,

C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002
PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001
TEL: +27 12 942 6750

24 AUGUST 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

### <u>DIRECTIVE FOR THE UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ROLL BEFORE DE VOS AJ –</u> 29 AUGUST 2022

- 1. Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications for matters to be dealt with by Acting Judge De Vos on Monday, 29 August 2022.
- 2. Kindly take note that there will be **open court appearances**. The Court will commence at 10h00 at Gauteng Division, Pretoria **Court 4C**. Kindly be at court **09h40** in order, to ensure that we are ready to commence at 10h00 and also to do introductions.
- 3. In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that the pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Set down and Draft Court Order are uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of hearing, Judge's name (i.e Acting Judge De Vos) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Court 4C), and name and details of Counsel/Practitioner and those of the instructing attorney should appear at the end of the draft.
- 4. The Counsels/Attorneys moving the application should bring a copy of the Court Order similar to the one uploaded onto Caselines for the Judge to sign if the Court is satisfied with the application.

5. Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that a compliance declaration is

uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the

roll.

6. Kindly take further note that all the relevant documents should be uploaded onto

Caselines by Thursday, 25 August 2022 14h00. Documents uploaded outside

of the stipulated times will not be considered and will result in the matter being

removed from the roll.

7. In the Divorce matters the applicant should attend court to lead evidence.

8. Matters will be dealt with in order of seniority, Counsel/Practitioners should

place their names on record and call their matter according to the roll.

9. The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.

10. Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines.

Kind Regards

Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane

Registrar to Honourable Madam Justice De Vos AJ

**Gauteng Division Pretoria** 

Office: 4.8 /4th Floor

Email: RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za